

## CITY OF COOPER CITY

Prepared for:

**CITY OF COOPER CITY**  
GEORGE MILORDIS  
954-252-8685  
[GMILORDIS@COOPERCITY.GOV](mailto:GMILORDIS@COOPERCITY.GOV)

Contract Holder

2/26/25

DUVAL FORD  
Bambi Darr  
(Work) 904-388-2144  
(Fax) 904-387-6816  
[bambi.darr@duvalmotor.com](mailto:bambi.darr@duvalmotor.com)  
405 Lane Avenue North  
Jacksonville, FL 32254

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL



We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing references the FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION HEAVY TRUCKS AND BUSES CONTRACT FSA 23-VEH-21-RO. If you have any questions regarding this quote please call! Note, Vehicle will be ordered **white exterior** unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Labor:  
Rate/Hr  
\$100

Parts QTY

	Code	Equipment	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	F5H SOUTH	Item 33: Ford F550 4x4 Regular Cab Chassis 60" CA DRW F5H SOUTH	\$ 64,635.00	\$ 64,635.00
1	DSL	6.7L 4 Valve OHV Power Stroke® V8 Turbo	Standard	\$ -
1	660A	Equipment Group: XL (Power Windows & Door Locks)	\$ -	\$ -
1	145WB	145" Wheelbase 60" CA	\$ -	\$ -
1	872	Rear View Camera and Prep Kit (includes	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00
1	18B	Platform Running Boards	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00
1	76C	Exterior Backup Alarm	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00
1	X4N	4.10 Ratio Limited Slip Rear Axle	\$ 393.00	\$ 393.00
1	67B	408 Amp Dual Alternators (250 + 160 Amp; see	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00
1	43C	110V/400W Outlet (with 40/20/40 seats, there	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00
1	534	COMPLETE TRAILER TOW PACKAGE - HD Availability: Installed and Certified by Body Modifier ● Optional on XL, XLT, Includes trailer plug 6 or 7 way ● Includes hardware pack: Class IV Ball Mount, 2" Ball, Sleeve reducer, pin and clip ● Recommend Locking Differential , Includes (52B) electric Brake controller	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00
1	RCB 4	MASTER MECHANIC MM120, 9' STEEL CRANE BODY. 108" L X 93.25" (ID) - 95.25" W (OD). 50" W CARGO AREA. 21.5" DEEP COMPARTMENTS, 24" H FRONT BULKHEAD. 40" HIGH SIDES - R/S & C/S. 60" H 1ST VERT COMPARTMENT - C/S. (2) ADJ SHELVES, ALL VERT COMPARTMENTS - R/S. (1) ADJ SHELF, HORIZ COMPARTMENTS - R/S & C/S. O/A TANK COMPARTMENT - C/S 1ST VERT. REINFORCED FOR UP TO 4000# CRANE - C/S REAR. ALL DOORS INCLUDE 3 POINT COMPRESSION LATCHES. 1/8" TREADPLATE FLOOR WITH FOUR (4) TIE-DOWNS. SLAM ACTION REAR TAILGATE LED S/T/T W/INTREGATED STROBES. UNDERCOATED, PAINTED STANDARD READING WHITE.	\$ 27,677.00	\$ 27,677.00
1	RC 3	STELLAR EC4000, ELE/HYD TELESCOPIC CRANE W/16,000 FT/LB CRANE RATING, 4000 # MAX CAPACITY @ 4'. 16" MAX HORIZONTAL REACH, 17' 4" MAX VERTICAL LIFT. FOUR FUNCTION RADIO REMOTE STANDARD. 12 V ELECTRIC PLANETARY WINCH WITH 16'/MIN MAX SINGLE LINE SPEED, DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDERS WITH INTEGRAL COUNTERBALANCE VALVES, GEAR BEARING ROTATION SYSTEMS AND DOUBLE BOOM DESIGN - PAINTED WHITE. INSTALLED C/S REAR COMPARTMENT. AUX. BATTERY, ADDITIONAL LEAF SPRING & BOOM SUPPORT & MANUAL OUT/ CRANK DOWN OUTRIGGERS.	\$ 31,695.00	\$ 31,695.00
1	RB DRW O 3	SPRAY TF-98SW: Spray on Liner ( front, floor, sides, gate and tops )	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 2,407.00
1	RB DRW O 4	SPRAY-SW BUMPER: Spray in Bedliner on Bumper (TOP ONLY)	\$ 277.00	\$ 277.00
1	BACKZONE	Reverse Sensing System, Dealer Installed	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
1	LED PKG 1	SUPER DUTY PERMITER LIGHTING PACKAGE: A: (2) SOUNDOFF: 3" mpower screw mount EMPS1SMS3(Y) (DUAL COLOR) Location: Grille B: (2) SOUNDOFF: XF flush mount EXFS10002-(Y) (DUAL COLOR) Location: Bumper ~Ford Sync Vehicle Integrated Controller Available with this package	\$ 817.00	\$ 817.00
1	NOTE	LIGHT COLOR: DUO BULB FLASHING AMBER/WHITE- MOUNT 2- IN GRILLE & 2- IN REAR	\$ -	\$ -
1	31*	Ship Thru Qualified body modifier, Discounts Available for Chassis Pre-Payment upon arrival at second stage upfitter. Includes second stage mso, body certification label and pre-delivery inspection. Second Stage MSO required for Tag.	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
1	TAG	New Tag Charge (Florida only) Requires (TTO) Tag/Title option. Specify City, State, or Sheriffs Tag. Includes (TMP). Transfer Tag Charge: (Florida only: \$90) Please send scan of agency registration with tag ID clearly indicated. Requires (TTO) Tag/Title Option, includes (TMP)	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
1	TTO	Tag and Title processing and handling fee. Tags are processed at the local tag office and affixed to vehicle prior to delivery. Cost includes electronic administrative fee, manual processing courier, and Fedex related expense.	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00
0	Z1	Oxford White	No Charge	\$ -
0	AS	HD Vinyl, 40/20/40 Split Bench w/center armrest, cupholder and storage;	Standard	\$ -
0		Vinyl Floor	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL LABOR HOURS				
Additional Notes			2025 Model	
UNIT COST				\$ 132,622.00

TOTAL QUANTITY

1

TOTAL PURCHASE

\$ 132,622.00